Northern Natural Gas Company

FERC Gas Tariff

Sixth Revised Volume No.

1

First Revised Sheet No. 310
Superseding
Original Sheet No. 310

See actual tariff sheet referenced for entire provision.

Tariff Sheet
No (s) .

213, 227

226

226

233

259-259A

264

264-265

265A

Issued On: April 29,

2011

Rate
Schedule/General
Terms & Conditions

Provision

GTC

GTC

GTC

GTC

GTC

GTC

GTC

GTC

GTC

GTC

Upon request, Northern will offer to
negotiate with a Delivery Point
Operator, on a not unduly discriminatory
basis, how Northern will manage the
quality of gas delivered to the Delivery
Point Operator...

Facilities - provisions/agreements regarding
construction and operation of facilities and
reimbursement of costs for facilities

If the invoice is in dispute...upon payment of
any amounts ultimately found due upon such
billing after a final determination, which may
be reached either by agreement...

Unless Northern and Shipper mutually
agree to limit hourly takes to less than
6.3% for incremental entitlement, ...

In the Field Area, Northern and Shipper
may mutually agree to hourly takes of
4.16% of the new or extended entitlement
at the delivery point,...

Northern and Shipper may...agree to alternative
forms of dispute resolution...

..implementation of non-telemetered Operational
zones...

Contract flow orders...

Billing Throughput Quantity - Default Order -
unless agreed to otherwise

...a pre-determined allocation...will be agreed
upon

Effective On: June 1, 2011



