See actual tariff sheet referenced for entire provision.

Tariff Sheet No(s).	Rate Schedule/General Terms & Conditions	Provision
212	GTC	Upon request, Northern will offer to negotiate with a Delivery Point Operator, on a not unduly discriminatory basis, how Northern will manage the quality of gas delivered to the Delivery Point Operator
213, 227	GTC	Facilities - provisions/agreements regarding construction and operation of facilities and reimbursement of costs for facilities
216	GTC	If the invoice is in disputeupon payment of any amounts ultimately found due upon such billing after a final determination, which may be reached either by agreement
226	GTC	Unless Northern and Shipper mutually agree to limit hourly takes to less than 6.3% for incremental entitlement,
226	GTC	In the Field Area, Northern and Shipper may mutually agree to hourly takes of 4.16% of the new or extended entitlement at the delivery point,
233	GTC	Northern and Shipper mayagree to alternative forms of dispute resolution
259-259A	GTC	\dots implementation of non-telemetered Operational Zones \dots
264	GTC	Contract flow orders
264-265	GTC	Billing Throughput Quantity - Default Order - unless agreed to otherwise
265A	GTC	a pre-determined allocationwill be agreed upon